Additional Assets to Series Trust

THIS CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL ASSETS by and between **Qenex Communications Series Trust ID: NSC-QX-120121-10-8** the Entity herein, and **John Bush** the Exchanger(s) herein, and in harmony with the Declaration of Contract and Indenture of Entity; to-wit:

Definitions:

- 1. Entity is Series Trust
- 2. Offeror is Entity
- 3. Offeree is Exchanger(s)
- 4. Exchanger(s) are Offeree

In accordance with Article Two Subsection 2.2 of the Declaration of Contract and Indenture, the Board of Trustee(s) of Entity shall contract with consideration the exchange of additional assets, to the Entity, after the date of the Declaration of Contract and Indenture.

Restatement of Article Two section 2.2: "Additional Assets; The Board of Trustee(s) shall "contract with consideration" the exchange of assets, to the Entity, after the date of this Declaration of Contract and Indenture: In accordance with Article One; in particular Subsection 1.1 paragraph number 8., or (ii) With any Exchanger(s) to assign or transfer securities or other properties whether real or personal, tangible or intangible, reasonably acceptable to the Board of Trustee(s); as an Addition to the Entity's Corpus/Estate and the Board of Trustee(s) shall hold or dispose of any Addition as part of the Corpus/Estate subject to the terms and conditions of this declaration of the Contract and Indenture."

- A. Entity makes an Offer of Equal Exchange to the Exchanger(s) for the use of this Entity; or
- B. Entity makes offer of Consideration of no less than Twenty-One (21) Federal Reserve Notes; and
- C. The Exchanger(s) accepts this offer of Equal Exchange or Monetary Consideration made by Entity; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration pursuant of the terms and conditions, in considerations, covenants, mutual covenants, indemnities, stipulations, and performance herein above and herein below the Exchanger(s) hereby assign, bargain, sell, grant, and convey unto Entity all his/her/their rights, title, and interest concurrently upon the execution of this Contract for Additional Assets, and

1. The Exchanger(s) hereby covenants that they have the legal, lawful and legitimate rights to transfer the property subject to this Contract for Additional Assets and will warrant and defend title to the same against the lawful claim and demand of all other parties; and



- 2. The exchange of assets herein is for FULL MONEY'S WORTH and requires that NO MONETARY VALUE be placed or assessed the Assets prior to or at the time of Exchange; and
- 3. The Assets are received and Accepted into this Entity by its Executive Trustee and/or Executive Secretary; and
- 4. Assets Exchanged, Conveyed, and Accepted into this Entity are owned by the Entity absolutely or in "fee simple" with absolute title, both equitable and legal, and cannot revert to the original Exchanger(s); and
- 5. Assets Exchanged, Conveyed, and Accepted for Equal Exchange or Monetary Consideration are made more definite and certain and described on a Schedule herein attached or as follows:

Qenex Communications Inc, a Wyoming company all assets, and shareholders this 10th day of December, 2021. as a hereby name, John Bush as the protector of said corpus estate. Additional list of shareholders and assets are herein attached.

- 6. The Offer has been Accepted by the Exchanger(s) and the Closing is completed upon the execution of this Contract for Additional Assets. The Entity thereafter acquires and accepts the rights, title, and interest in and is in complete control of the assets and the assets have become part of the Corpus/Estate of Entity; and
- 7. The Offeror and Offeree both attest to fact that this Offer, Acceptance, and consummation, as defined herein, and that this contract for Additional Assets was an "arm's length" agreement and that either party could have rejected the offer; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this 'Assignment' and we hereby confirm this Contract for Additional Assets on the date appearing by our Signatory.

(The "Exchanger")

Signature of Exchanger, John Bush

Dated: Dec 10, 2021

Dated: Dec 10, 2021

(The "Series Tru

Signature of Manager of: Series Trust

Oenex Communications Series Trust

w/ exhibits

Contract No. NSC-QX-120121-10-8--12/102020
NATIONAL SALES CORPS

SEAL